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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P390416

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-24)
INNOVATIONS CENTER(G3)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

22CZ2-50VHE-HRP-UNV-L950-CD1-U

2x2 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 5000K, 90 LEDS, AND HRP LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

3921.3 lumens

N/A

108.3 lumens/watt
1.25/13/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

36.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P390416
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-50VHE-HRP-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P390416

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-50VHE-HRP-UNV-L950-CD1-U

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
97 88 81 75 95 86 80 74
88 77 68 61 8 75 67 61
80 68 59 51 78 66 58 51
74 60 51 44 72 59 50 44
68 54 45 38 66 53 44 38
63 49 40 33 61 48 39 33
59 45 36 30 57 44 35 30
55 41 32 27 53 40 32 27
51 38 30 24 50 37 29 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3314 3314 3314
3296 3320 3320
3287 3311 3326
3271 3303 3327
3247 3296 3329
3238 3306 3340
3209 3281 3343
3175 3269 3364
3131 3263 3405
3085 3260 3513
3019 3285 3659
2937 3356 3871
2841 3447 4145
2645 3619 4482
2429 3790 4902
2129 3989 5069
1833 3800 3978
1602 2760 3029

20
50
50

111
96

83
72
64
57
51
47
43
39
36

30

111
92
77
65
56
49
43
39
35
32
29

10

111
89
72
60
50
43
38
33
29
26
24

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
61
55
50
45
41
38
35

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
55
48
43
38
34
31
29

10

106
86
71
59
50
43
37
33
29
26
24

20
10
50

102
88
76
67
59
53
48
44
40
37
34

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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102
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72
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54
47
42
37
34
31
28

10

102
84
69
58
49
42
37
33
29
26
24

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
82
67
55
47
40
35
31
27
24
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P390416

CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-50VHE-HRP-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 116.5 3.0
10°-20° 3345 8.5
20°-30° 510.4 13.0
30°-40° 623.2 15.9
40°-50° 666.4 17.0
50°-60° 643.2 16.4
60°-70° 553.7 14.1
70°-80° 374.6 9.6
80°-90° 98.8 2.5
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 961.4 24.5
0°-40° 1584.7 40.4
0°-60° 2894.2 73.8
0°-90° 3921.3 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 3921.3 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux

1232 1232 1232 1232 1232
1220 1223 1229 1229 1229 116
1174 1177 1186 1191 1194 331
1090 1096 1114 1119 1125 502
966 975 995 1015 1024 605
811 825 857 900 923 626
626 646 715 788 825 561
415 456 568 658 704 413
205 271 384 462 488 220
52 72 89 92 98 58

0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P390416
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-50VHE-HRP-UNV-L950-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o°[ 12317 12317 12317 12317 12317
25°| 12231 12260 1231.7 12317 12346
so| 12202 12231 12289 12289 12289
7.5°| 12116 12144 12202 12231 1223.1
10°| 12029 12058 1211.6 12144 1217.3
12.5°| 11885 11914 1200.0 12058 1205.8
15°| 11741 11769 11856 11914 1194.2
17.5°| 11567 11625 11712 11769 1179.8
20°| 11337 1139.4 1151.0 1159.6 1162.5
22.5°| 11135 1119.2 1130.8 1139.4 11452
25°| 10904 1096.2 1113.5 11192 11250
27.5°| 1061.6 1067.3 1081.7 1093.3 1101.9
30°| 10327 10385 1055.8 1070.2 1076.0
32.5°| 1001.0 1009.6 1029.8 1041.4 1050.0
35°]  966.4  975.0 9952 10154 1024.1
375°| 9317 9404  960.6  986.6  998.1
40°| 8914 9029 9289 9635  969.2
425°] 8539 8683 8914 9317  946.2
45°| 8106 8250  856.7  900.0  923.1
475°| 7702 7846 8192 8712  900.0
50°| 7212 7414 7846 8452  874.1
525°| 6750 6923 7500 8164  851.0
55°|  626.0 6462 7154 7875  825.0
575°| 5827 6000 6779 7587  801.9
60°| 527.9  551.0  640.4 7269  770.2
62.5°| 4702 5048  602.9 6923 7385
65°| 4154 4558 5683  657.7  703.9
67.5°| 3664  409.6 5250 6202  663.5
70°| 3087 3635 4817 5740  623.1
725°| 2567 3173 4327 5250 5683
75°| 2048 2712  383.7 4615 4875
775°| 1587 2221 3289 3519 3548
80°| 1183 1760 2452 2481  256.7

82.5° 80.8 124.0 158.7 173.1 176.0
85° 51.9 72.1 89.4 92.3 98.1
87.5° 23.1 26.0 31.7 28.8 28.8
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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